100 Years of Road Construction
Kent County, Michigan
Joint Meeting
Western Michigan Branch – American Society of Civil Engineers
Western Chapter – Michigan Society of Professional Engineers
April 19, 2011
Prince Center, Calvin College
CREDITS

staff.
• Support the war effort.
• Street naming and house numbering system.
• Installed street signs countywide.
1950’s – 1960’s
• Post war boom – new equipment
• 1958 – 1968 Construction of freeways
in Kent County
• US-131, 108th to 14 Mile, I-96, I-196
Allis Chalmers 1950’s Bulldozer
Allis Chalmers 1950’s Bulldozer
Cat Dozer and cable scraper
Cat RD-6
Cat RD-6
1953 Cat Diesel #12
1953
Eastern Heights (South of 44th) between Eastern and Kalamazoo
1953 Cat D337 Powered Crusher
Lorain Moto-Crane
Gradall - Wing Ave 1963
B & E Cable Hoe
B & E Cable Shovel
Euclid Scraper
L.W. Edison had a big fleet of these
World’s Largest Scrapers
Close up of LeTourneau LT 360 8 Diesel 5080 Hsp 360 ton capacity
LeTourneau’s Equipment Line
Michigan Loader
KCRC Michigan w/Snow Blower
US131 & 44th Street
Ada Garage 1962
Tandem Trucks V-Box
Bagged Calcium Chloride
Spreading Chloride
1970’s
new improved equipment
(No longer history ☺)
Cat 225 - 1972
Koehring 1066
Eaton Loader
Curb Machine 1st one in Kent County 1973
Koehring Excavator
Today’s Methods
Crush & Shape Lincoln Lake Ave.
Crush & Shape Lincoln Lake Ave.
Crush & Shape Lincoln Lake Ave.
Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave
Pavement Preservation
• Crack Sealing
• Chip Sealing
• Slurry Sealing
Crack Cleaning
Crack Sealing
Wedging
Slurry  Seal
Micro surfacing
Micro surfacing
Micro surfacing
Today’s
Equipment
Flowboy with Paver
Flowboy with Paver
Flowboy et up for winter maintenance
Pre-Wet Station
Anti Icing Truck
2011 Freight Liner
Kent County Road Commission
1911 – 2011
100 Years Serving the Driving Public